
Lexington County Registration & Elections 

Every Vote Matters… Every Vote Counts 
1/21/2024 

LEXINGTON ELECTION CALENDAR 
ELECTION DAY:  FEBRUARY 3, 2024                                                                                               

DEMOCRAT PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION                                                                       
IMMEDIATE ANNOUNCEMENT 

PRECINCTS FOR THIS UPCOMING ELECTION 
Pct. 
No. 

Pct. Name Temp 
Location 

Polling Location Name Polling Location Address 

Early 
Voting 

Voter Registration 
Office, RM 130 EV 

  Voter Registration Office, RM 
130 EV 

605 W Main St Rm 130 
Lexington SC 29072 

Early 
Voting 

Harbison Campus, 
Midlands Tech. EV 

  Harbison Campus, Midlands 
Tech. EV 

7300 College St               
Irmo SC 29063 

1 Batesburg   B-L Leisure 227 Highland Ave   
Batesburg SC 29006 

2 Mims *Temp B-L Leisure 227 Highland Ave  
Batesburg SC 29006 

3 Lake Murray 1   St. Peters Lutheran Church 1130 St. Peters Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 

4 Mount Horeb   Mt Horeb 1205 Old Cherokee Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 

5 Old Barnwell Rd *Temp Emmanuel Lutheran 2491 Emmanuel Ch. Rd 
West Columbia SC 29170 

6 Beulah Church   Beulah United Meth 161 Beulah Church Rd 
Gilbert SC 29054 

7 Gilbert   Lex County Recreation and 409 Broad St                
Gilbert SC 29054 

8 Pond Branch *Temp Lex County Recreation and 409 Broad St                
Gilbert SC 29054 

9 Seven Oaks   Irmo High 6671 Saint Andrews Rd 
Columbia SC 29212 

10 Ridge Road   Ridge Road Community 1257 Ridge Rd          
Leesville SC 29070 

11 Summit *Temp Lex County Recreation and 409 Broad St                
Gilbert SC 29054 

12 Leesville *Temp B-L Leisure 227 Highland Ave    
Batesburg SC 29006 

13 Red Bank South 1 *Temp Red Bank Elementary 246 Community Dr. 
Lexington SC 29073 

14 Emmanuel Church   Emmanuel Lutheran 2491 Emmanuel Ch. Rd 
West Columbia SC 29170 

15 Hollow Creek *Temp Beulah United Meth 161 Beulah Church Rd 
Gilbert SC 29054 

16 Boiling Springs   Boiling Sprgs Un Meth 2373 Calks Ferry Rd 
Lexington SC 29073 

17 Edmund 1   Edmund Community 5717 Edmund Hwy 
Lexington SC 29073 
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18 Red Bank   Red Bank Elementary 246 Community Dr. 
Lexington SC 29073 

19 Round Hill *Temp Pleasant Hill Middle 660 Rawl Rd           
Lexington SC 29072 

20 Fairview *Temp Pelion Elementary 1202 Pine St                 
Pelion SC 29123 

21 Quail Hollow *Temp Gray Collegiate 3833 Leaphart Rd         West 
Columbia SC 29169 

22 Pelion 1 *Temp Pelion Elementary 1202 Pine St                 
Pelion SC 29123 

23 Mack-Edisto *Temp Pelion Elementary 1202 Pine St                 
Pelion SC 29123 

24 Swansea 1   Monroe Pinkney 607 Redmond Mill Rd 
Swansea SC 29160 

25 Sandy Run *Temp Monroe Pinkney 607 Redmond Mill Rd 
Swansea SC 29160 

26 Gaston 1   Frances Mack Intermediate 161 Gaston St               
Gaston SC 29053 

27 Sharpe's Hill *Temp Sandhills Middle 582 Meadowfield Rd   
Gaston SC 29053 

28 Chapin *Temp Chapin Elementary 940 Old Bush River Rd 
Chapin SC 29036 

29 Leaphart Road   Pineview Baptist 3010 Leaphart Rd         West 
Columbia SC 29169 

30 Westover *Temp Lex #2 Community Education 114 Hook Ave              West 
Columbia SC 29169 

31 Edenwood *Temp Cayce Presbyterian 1600 Summerland Dr.    
Cayce SC 29033 

32 Cromer   Oak Grove Civic 585 Oak Dr.             
Lexington SC 29073 

33 Lexington No. 1   Saxe Gotha Presbyterian 5503 Sunset Blvd         
Lexington SC 29072 

34 Lexington No. 2   Rosenwald Community Learning 420 Hendrix St        
Lexington SC 29072 

35 Cayce Ward No.1 *Temp Cayce Un Methodist 1600 12th St                 
Cayce SC 29033 

36 Cayce Ward No.2   Cayce Presbyterian 1600 Summerland Dr   
Cayce SC 29033 

37 Cayce Ward No.3   Cayce Un Methodist 1600 12th St                 
Cayce SC 29033 

38 Chalk Hill *Temp Frances Mack Intermediate 161 Gaston St              
Gaston SC 29053 

39 Congaree 1   Ebenezer Pentecostal Ch. Youth 622 Colonial Dr             
West Columbia SC 29170 

40 Hook's Store   Lex #2 Community Education 114 Hook Ave              West 
Columbia SC 29169 

41 Saluda River *Temp Lex #2 Community Education 114 Hook Ave              West 
Columbia SC 29169 
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42 Springdale   Springdale Elementary 361 Wattling Rd            
West Columbia SC 29170 

43 Pine Ridge 1 *Temp Pine Ridge Elem. (Herbert A 737 Pine Ridge Dr         
West Columbia SC 29172 

44 West Columbia No. 1 *Temp WC Community 754 B Ave                    West 
Columbia SC 29169 

45 West Columbia No. 2 *Temp WC Community 754 B Ave                     
West Columbia SC 29169 

46 West Columbia No. 3   WC Community 754 B Ave                    West 
Columbia SC 29169 

47 West Columbia No. 4 *Temp New Bridge 2305 Frink St               
Cayce SC 29033 

48 Irmo   Irmo Elementary 7401 Gibbes St                
Irmo SC 29063 

49 Challedon   Leaphart Elementary 120 Piney Grove Rd 
Columbia SC 29210 

50 Whitehall *Temp Leaphart Elementary 120 Piney Grove Rd 
Columbia SC 29210 

51 Gardendale *Temp Seven Oaks Elementary 2800 Ashland Rd      
Columbia SC 29210 

52 Woodland Hills   Seven Oaks Elementary 2800 Ashland Rd       
Columbia SC 29210 

53 Pineview *Temp Pineview Baptist 3010 Leaphart Rd         West 
Columbia SC 29169 

54 Quail Valley *Temp Irmo High 6671 Saint Andrews Rd 
Columbia SC 29212 

55 Cayce 2A   New Bridge 2305 Frink St                
Cayce SC 29033 

56 Barr Road 1 *Temp Rosenwald Community Learning 420 Hendrix St           
Lexington SC 29072 

57 Coldstream   Nursery Rd Elementary 6706 Nursery Rd           
Columbia SC 29212 

58 Grenadier *Temp Seven Oaks Elementary 2800 Ashland Rd        
Columbia SC 29210 

59 St. Michael *Temp North Lake Fire 117 Lincreek Rd          
Columbia SC 29212 

60 Murraywood *Temp Irmo Elementary 7401 Gibbes St               
Irmo SC 29063 

61 Amicks Ferry   Piney Woods Elementary 814 Amicks Ferry Rd 
Chapin SC 29036 

62 Bush River *Temp Nursery Rd Elementary 6706 Nursery Rd           
Columbia SC 29212 

63 Dutchman Shores   Crossroads Fire 2720 Wessinger Rd         
Chapin SC 29036 

64 Pilgrim Church *Temp Midway Elementary 180 Midway Rd         
Lexington SC 29072 

65 White Knoll   White Knoll Elem 132 White Knoll Way         
West Columbia SC 29170 
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66 Faith Church *Temp Saxe Gotha Presbyterian 5503 Sunset Blvd      
Lexington SC 29072 

67 Kitti Wake   Kitti Wake Baptist 420 Kitti Wake Dr          
West Columbia SC 29170 

68 Providence Church *Temp New Providence Elementary 1118 Old Cherokee Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 

69 Boiling Springs South *Temp Boiling Sprgs Un Meth 2373 Calks Ferry Rd 
Lexington SC 29073 

70 Lexington No. 3   North Lake Comm. Learning 702 N Lake Dr           
Lexington SC 29072 

71 Lexington No. 4 *Temp North Lake Comm. Learning 702 N Lake Dr          
Lexington SC 29072 

72 Midway   Midway Elementary 180 Midway Rd          
Lexington SC 29072 

73 Park Road 1 *Temp Mt Horeb 1205 Old Cherokee Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 

74 Springdale South *Temp Springdale Elementary 361 Wattling Rd            
West Columbia SC 29170 

75 Gaston 2 *Temp Sandhills Middle 582 Meadowfield Rd        
Gaston SC 29053 

76 Lake Murray 2 *Temp St. Peters Lutheran Church 1130 St. Peters Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 

77 Congaree 2 *Temp Ebenezer Pentecostal Ch. Youth 622 Colonial Dr             
West Columbia SC 29170 

78 St Davids *Temp Kitti Wake Baptist 420 Kitti Wake Dr         
West Columbia SC 29170 

79 Mt. Hebron   Gray Collegiate 3833 Leaphart Rd          
West Columbia SC 29169 

80 Sandhill   Sandhills Middle 582 Meadowfield Rd       
Gaston SC 29053 

81 Edmund 2 *Temp Edmund Community 5717 Edmund Hwy 
Lexington SC 29073 

82 Swansea 2 *Temp Monroe Pinkney 607 Redmond Mill Rd 
Swansea SC 29160 

83 Pelion 2   Pelion Elementary 1202 Pine St                 
Pelion SC 29123 

84 Dreher Island *Temp Piney Woods Elementary 814 Amicks Ferry Rd 
Chapin SC 29036 

85 Old Lexington   Chapin Elementary 940 Old Bush River Rd 
Chapin SC 29036 

86 Lincreek   North Lake Fire 117 Lincreek Rd          
Columbia SC 29212 

87 Cedarcrest *Temp White Knoll Elem 132 White Knoll Way       
West Columbia SC 29170 

88 Oakwood *Temp Oak Grove Civic 585 Oak Dr               
Lexington SC 29073 

89 Barr Road 2   Pleasant Hill Middle 660 Rawl Rd           
Lexington SC 29072 
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90 Park Road 2   New Providence Elementary 1118 Old Cherokee Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 

91 Pine Ridge 2   Pine Ridge Elem. (Herbert A 737 Pine Ridge Dr          
West Columbia SC 29172 

92 Redbank South 2 *Temp White Knoll High 5643 Platt Springs Rd 
Lexington SC 29073 

93 Carolina Springs   Carolina Springs Elementary 6340 Platt Springs Rd 
Lexington SC 29073 

94 Platt Springs 1 *Temp Carolina Springs Elementary 6340 Platt Springs Rd 
Lexington SC 29073 

95 Platt Springs 2   White Knoll High 5643 Platt Springs Rd 
Lexington SC 29073 

96 River Bluff   River Bluff High 320 Corley Mill Rd 
Lexington SC 29072 
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http://www.scvotes.gov/
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